

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1487 OF 2016

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 22295 OF 2015

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay ...Applicant

Versus

Shri. Ramsanehi M. Yadav & anr. ...Respondents

Ms.Oorja Dhond for the applicant.

CORAM : PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.

DATE : 7th MARCH 2019.

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 22nd March, 2019.
2. In addition to the regular mode, the applicant is permitted to serve through other modes as are permissible in law and file affidavit of service accordingly.

[PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.]